Mike Kowall, Supervisor Terry Lilley, Clerk Beverly J. Spoor, Treasurer



Trustees Carol J. Burkard Michael Powell Todd T. Birkle Forrest Jay Brendel

WHITE LAKE TOWNSHIP

7525 Highland Road • White Lake, Michigan 48383-2900 • (248) 698-3300 • www.whitelaketwp.com

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

August 26, 2010 at 7:00 p.m. White Lake Township 7525 Highland Road White Lake, MI 48383

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. **Pledge of Allegiance**
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. **Approval of Minutes:**

a.

a. Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting of June 24, 2010

5. Old Business:

File No. 10-011 (Tabled from the June 24, 2010 meeting)

Applicant: George Seling 9110 Pontiac Lake Rd White Lake, MI 48386
Location: 9110 Pontiac Lake Rd, identified as 12-14-284-027
Request: Variance to Article 6, for front yard setback, lot size, lot coverage, and to Article 4 section 4.20 for accessory buildings in residential districts.

- 6. New Business
- 7. **Other Business**
- 8. Next Meeting Date:
 - a. September 23, 2010
- 9. Adjournment

You are receiving this notice as owner/occupant of property within three hundred feet of the property under consideration. All interested parties are welcome to attend.